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+ [THE MINISTER O LABOUR AND
RTHABILITATION /ma it qaata |4t
(SHRI R. K. KHADILLK ARY: (.) The total number of 1efugees who have crossed over to India as 1eported unto 10,11, 1971 is 9. 7
million. The number of refugees in West
Bengal is 71,11,543, in Assamit is 3,31.149 and
in Tripura it ic 13.81,503.

(h) So far 251,020 refugees have been dispersed to Central Camps in the followine

states:
Bihar ' 28001
4
Madhya Pradesh ' 2,12.636
Uttar Pradesh 10,293

(¢) Government have received aid in cash amounting to Rs. 10.78 crores form the loreign countries. Besides this. the Government have also received aid in kind from foreign countiies in the {form of food-stufls (rice, edible oil, sugar), shelter material, vehicles, medical
<opplies etc. The value of {foreign assnstince actually received so far by us mcluding that
m cash is of the owder of Rs. 5C to 5 croves.
The major contributions hase come fiom U. S, v, U S. S, R., U.K., Japan, Austraha,
West Germany, Switzetland, New Zealand, Yugoslavia, Czechoslovakia, Singapore, Iast Germany, Burma, Netheilands and other U, N,
Agencies.

(d) The actual espenditure <o far incurred on account of refugees has not heen compiled as complete details ol debits etc. have not yet to Questions 32

been recrived form the various State Governments etc. However, on an average, the daily per capita expenditure on the refugees is of the order of Rs. 3 00. The total expenditure likely 10 be incurred clurine the current financial year would be about Rs. 525 crores on the basis of the presaiibed scales of ration and other ser ices and facilities. |

Svppry Missions

*126. SHRI A. G. KULKARNI :

SHRIMA I'T VIMAL PUNJAB
DESHVIUKH :

SHRI RAJENDRA PRATAP
SINHA :

SHRI ARJUN ARORA :

DR. SALIG RAM :

SHRI VITH \L G \DGIT. :

SHRI B. &. SAVNEKAR :

SHRT KRISHAN KANT :

Wil the Mo of SI'PPLY/QFE oy
be pleased 1o jefar to the reply te Siarred Question No. 137 given 1n the Rajva Sal ha on 2%d Tulv 1971 and sate :

{a) whether any further action has heen taken to yeview the position of Supph Missions abroad : and

() whether Government have taken any step te reduce the stafl strengih of the Supply Missions at London and Wash'neton during the years 1969, 1970 and 1971; il <o, what is
the reduction in streneth and savings in expenditure thereby ?

TITE MINTSTER OF Si PPLY/qfy wesiy
(SHRT D.R. CHAVAN): (a) Thctlafrposi-
tion of the two Supply Missions abroad under this Daprtne i is constantly under yeview,

(hY Yes, Sir,

The sanctioned stafl’ strength in Washington was as follous ¢

1969-70 .. 111
1970-71 . 111
1971-72 104

(further reduced to 101)
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The sanctioned staff stiength in London was as foltows :

1969-70 o 200
1970-71 185
1971.72 185

{heing 1educed to 169)

The actual savings in expendituse effected by the reduction in staff are being ascertained from the two Missions.

UNEMPIOYMENT IN THE COUNTRY

*127. SHRI N. SRIRAMA REDDY :
Will the Miister of LABOUR AND REHABI-LITATION [t/ T qAata@ ®wl be pleased to state whar is the position with 1regard to unemployment in the countiy at present cate-COry-wise {17

1. Agricultmal Labour,

2. Skilled Labow,

3. Lngineeting
Holdei -,

4. Docuors,

Graduates and Diploma

5. Commerce Graduates,

6. Educated persons ?

THIT MINISTTR OF LABOUR AND

REHABILITATION /%R &t qaafa A=
(SHRT R. K. KHADILKAR) : Precise estimates of unemployment in the country (total or catcgory-wise) are not hnown. The avalable information to the number of work-seekers on the Live Register of Tmployment Exchanges in the counny which is given in the statement placed on the Table of the House.

relates

STATEMENT
.
i

Number of differont categories of work-seekess whe were an the Live Register of Employment Exchanges as on 30th June, 1971

[ 19 NOV. 197} ]

No. on Live
Register as on

Category of wotk-seehers

30. 6. 1971

1. Tducated jub-scehers (Matricu-  20.53,348
lates and above).

2, Commerce Graduates {including 746,42

Pnst-graduates' included in item-! ahove.

to Questions 34

Category of work.seekers

No. on Live
Register as on

30. 6. 1071
3. Medical Graduates (including 3,000
Post-graduates) included 1n item-1 above.
4. Engineers—
(i) DLneineering Graduales 16 641
(including Post-graduates) ncluded 1 item-1 above.
{11} Diploma-} olders ‘neluded 48 402
in item-} above
5. Agrirultwal Labourers. 62:4*
6. Skilled and Sumi-skilled job- 2,352,014t

seekers.

* Above inforraation regarding Agticultural Labour r1elates onlv to those peisons who are registered at the Linployment Lxchanges whuh ate mostly located in utban areas.

L

I Relates to craftsmen and process weorkers,

production

Wirntpraw L ofF TRADE LICENCES
N CoyLoN

#]28. SHRI PRANAB KUM\R
MUKHERJEE
SHRI GANESHI LAL
CH\UDHARY :

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
FAIRQ/fa‘Eﬂ {31 be pleased to state :

(a) how many Indian tradeis and Dbusiness-
men will be afficted by the decivion of the Ceylonese Government to trade licences fiom the 'emporary Residence Permit Holders by the end of this vear 5 and

AF-

withdiaw

(b) whether the Government of India took up the case of these traders with the Government of Ceylon i so, what are teactions of the

Goavernment of ('tvlon i the matw: !

THI, DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY Ol TXI1ERNAL AFFAIRS/

fadm wwa § AT (SHRD SCRCNDRA
PAL SINGH) : (a) As the House is aware, the Government of Ceylon have decided not to give extensions to the tesidence pesmits of a number of foteren nationals . pursuance of their dect-
ssom to Covloms (rtun ocug atons, Approximatcly 3000 TIndian nationals have been

affected.

